215-540-5818

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Tra	idemarks: f	lease record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ABB Technology FLB AB			2. Name and address of Name:Flakt Wood Internal Address:	of receiving party(ies) ds AB	
individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Corporation - Sweden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Data: 10/01/2003	Merger Change	Yes ☑ No of Name	Individual(s) citize Association General Partnersl Limited Partnersh Corporation-State Other Corporatio If assigned is not domicile representative designation	State: Zip: SE-551 84 Country: Sweden chip	
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail	Additional n	number(s) a	ttached Yes 🗸		
Name:Stanley B. Kita internal Address:	*********		Enclosed	\$.41)\$_165.00 be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: HOWSON AND H Spring House Corporate Cen City: Spring House State: PA			8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
9. Signature. Stanley B. Kita		NOT US	- Lala	11-12:2003	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of par	ges including o	Signature over sheet, atlachments, and docume	ent: Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

'002745 FRAME: 0851

)3 10:39 215-540-5818 PAGE 03/03 HOWSON & HOWSON

03 10:30 ABB AB PATENT 46 21 181386 > 0012155405818

NR.290 D03

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.
AXIAD	1,045,801
AXICO ANTI-STALL	1,356,246
AXIJET	1,948,566
CENTRIVENT	1,540,371
COLTECH	2,115,178
AXICO	1,035,204

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0852** 10:30

11/23

NR.290

002

ABB AB PATENT 46 21 181386 → 0012155405818

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ABB Technology FLB AB, a corporation of Sweden, having its principal 11391. Stackholm place of business at SE-721-78 Västerås, Sweden (hereinafter 'ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by change of name from ABB Flakt AB of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, attached; (hereinafter "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Fläkt Woods AB, a corporation of Sweden, having its principal place of business at Fläktgatan 1, SE-551 84 Jönköping Sweden (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the goodwill symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE wish to memorialize the trademark acquisition in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Nothry Public

I, the undersigned Per-Oskar Ladholm. Notary Public in and for the City of Västerås, Sweden, do hereby certify, that ABB Technology FLB AB is a company duly organized under the Laws of Sweden, with registered affice in Stockholm, Sweden, that Mr. Gunnar Hjörkenar is President for the company. That he personally signed this document above and that the President pursuant to Chapter 8, section 30, of the Companies Act, in his normal business activities is entitled to sign on behalf of the company by single signature.

√asıtınıs, Sweden, 2003-10-31

Per Oskar Ladholm Natary Public

RECORDED: 11/12/2003

ABB Technology FLB AB.

Its: Pless dut

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0853